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HEALTH

Indian River County, Department of Emergency Services

Department of Health

License Number: ALS3101

Data As Of 5/5/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue

Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

62 North Broadway
FELLSMERE, FL 32948
Address

9470 CR 12

SEBASTIAN, FL 32958
Address

6780 26th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32966
Address

1500 Old Dixie

VERO BEACH, FL 32960
Address

101 A1A

VERO BEACH, FL 32963
Address

1891 90th Avenue
VERO BEACH, FL 32966
Address

4440 4th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32968
Address

1115 Barber Street
VERO BEACH, FL 32958
Address

2555 93rd Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32963
Address

3620 49th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32967
Address

6580 Old Dixie

VERO BEACH, FL 32967
Address

3301 Bridge Plaza Drive
VERO BEACH, FL 32960
Address

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS3101

CLEAR/

Transport

1/31/2027

02/01/1993

4225 43RD AVENUE
VERO BEACH, FL 32967
No



2900 43rd Avenue
VERO BEACH, FL 32960
Address

13550 Roseland Road
VERO BEACH, FL 32958

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
NICOSIA, ROGER J PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 5396 04/13/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDNX6EE3GDA01313 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20161 10/27/2016
1FDNX6EE5GDA02947 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20157 10/27/2016
1FDUF5GN1MDA10044 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24107 11/29/2021
1FDUF5GNXMDA10043 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24106 11/29/2021
1FDUF5GT3KDA19825 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22651 12/4/2019
1FDUF5GT5KDA23441 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23417 1/11/2021
1FDUF5GT5KEES9488 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22650 12/4/2019
1FDUF5GT7KDA23442 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23418 1/11/2021
1FDUF5HNORDAQ7206 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26738 1/28/2025
1FDUF5HN2RDAQ7207 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26739 1/28/2025
1FDUF5HNSMEC82721 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24105 11/29/2021
1FDUF5HN9RDAQ07205 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26737 1/28/2025
1FDUF5HT6PDA00434 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26736 1/28/2025
1FDWX6EE3JDF03170 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21769 9/20/2018
1FDWX6EE4HDB05878 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21766 9/20/2018
1FDWX6EE7JDF03222 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21768 9/20/2018
1FDWX6EEZHDB05877 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21763 9/20/2018


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1S9A1BNBLR30Q3100
1S9A1BND1N3003008
1S9A1BND1N3003009
1S9A1BND1P3003188
1S9A1BND3P3003189
1S9A1BND6M3003022
2P1BCAFF0JA018261
3FRMX6GZ2FV687781
3FRNX6GZ1DV037941
44KFT4280RWZ23966
4P1BAAFF0GA015939
4P1BAAFF4GA016690
4P1BAAFF4HA017758
4P1BAAFF5KA020711
4P1BAAFF6EA014629
4P1BAAFF9GA015938
4P1BAAFFOJA018640
4P1BCAFF5JA018840
4P1CEO01A07A007564
4P1CE02A15A005528
4P1CJ01A38A009516
4P1CJ01A39A010151
4P1CJO1A58A009517
4P1CJ01A9BA012279
4P1CT02U74A003795

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
26742
24867
24868
26740
26741
24104
21765
18779
23416
26743
20155
20154
21764
22652
18783
20156
21767
24103
14884
18452
16559
15907
17768
17769
18782

Effective Date
1/28/2025
1/5/2023
1/5/2023
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
11/29/2021
9/20/2018
1/9/2015
1/11/2021
1/28/2025
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
9/20/2018
12/4/2019
1/9/2015
10/27/2016
9/20/2018
11/29/2021
5/7/2008
6/19/2014
4/4/2011
1/14/2010
1/28/2013
1/28/2013
1/9/2015
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