# Indian River County, Department of Emergency Services

# License Number: ALS3101

Data As Of 5/5/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS3101
License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date

02/01/1993

Address of Record 4225 43RD AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32967

Discipline on File N

# **Secondary Locations**

#### Address

62 North Broadway FELLSMERE, FL 32948

#### Address

9470 CR 12

SEBASTIAN, FL 32958

#### Address

6780 26th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32966

### Address

1500 Old Dixie

VERO BEACH, FL 32960

#### Address

101 A1A

VERO BEACH, FL 32963

### Address

1891 90th Avenue

VERO BEACH, FL 32966

### Address

4440 4th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32968

#### Address

1115 Barber Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32958

# Address

2555 93rd Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32963

#### Address

3620 49th Street

VERO BEACH, FL 32967

### Address

6580 Old Dixie

VERO BEACH, FL 32967

### Address

3301 Bridge Plaza Drive

VERO BEACH, FL 32960

Address

2900 43rd Avenue

VERO BEACH, FL 32960

#### Address

13550 Roseland Road VERO BEACH, FL 32958

# Discipline/Admin Action

# **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

## **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
NICOSIA, ROGER J	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5396	04/13/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

# **Subordinate Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDNX6EE3GDA01313	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20161	10/27/2016
1FDNX6EE5GDA02947	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20157	10/27/2016
1FDUF5GN1MDA10044	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24107	11/29/2021
1FDUF5GNXMDA10043	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24106	11/29/2021
1FDUF5GT3KDA19825	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22651	12/4/2019
1FDUF5GT5KDA23441	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23417	1/11/2021
1FDUF5GT5KEE59488	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22650	12/4/2019
1FDUF5GT7KDA23442	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23418	1/11/2021
1FDUF5HN0RDA07206	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26738	1/28/2025
1FDUF5HN2RDA07207	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26739	1/28/2025
1FDUF5HN5MEC82721	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24105	11/29/2021
1FDUF5HN9RDA07205	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26737	1/28/2025
1FDUF5HT6PDA00434	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26736	1/28/2025
1FDWX6EE3JDF03170	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21769	9/20/2018
1FDWX6EE4HDB05878	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21766	9/20/2018
1FDWX6EE7JDF03222	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21768	9/20/2018
1FDWX6EEZHDB05877	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21763	9/20/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1S9A1BNBLR30Q3100	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26742	1/28/2025
1S9A1BND1N3003008	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24867	1/5/2023
1S9A1BND1N3003009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24868	1/5/2023
1S9A1BND1P3003188	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26740	1/28/2025
1S9A1BND3P3003189	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26741	1/28/2025
1S9A1BND6M3003022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24104	11/29/2021
2P1BCAFF0JA018261	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21765	9/20/2018
3FRMX6GZ2FV687781	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18779	1/9/2015
3FRNX6GZ1DV037941	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23416	1/11/2021
44KFT4280RWZ23966	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26743	1/28/2025
4P1BAAFF0GA015939	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20155	10/27/2016
4P1BAAFF4GA016690	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20154	10/27/2016
4P1BAAFF4HA017758	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21764	9/20/2018
4P1BAAFF5KA020711	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22652	12/4/2019
4P1BAAFF6EA014629	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18783	1/9/2015
4P1BAAFF9GA015938	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20156	10/27/2016
4P1BAAFFOJA018640	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21767	9/20/2018
4P1BCAFF5JA018840	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24103	11/29/2021
4P1CE01A07A007564	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14884	5/7/2008
4P1CE02A15A005528	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18452	6/19/2014
4P1CJ01A38A009516	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16559	4/4/2011
4P1CJ01A39A010151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15907	1/14/2010
4P1CJ01A58A009517	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17768	1/28/2013
4P1CJ01A9BA012279	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17769	1/28/2013
4P1CT02U74A003795	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18782	1/9/2015

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.